

Freedom of Information Request **21 194**

Our Reference: FOI 21 194 / AA / LA / PB
Name:
Date: 23 August 2021
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I would be grateful if Humber Teaching NHS Trust could provide information relating to their secure transport services.

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") is a multi-disciplinary provider of mental health, primary care and community services. The following responses can be provided.

1 – How many times have VCare24 (or alternative secure transport and restraint team) been called to respond to Humber NHS Trust establishments in the last 12 months?

The Trust has recorded 220 invoices from secure transport providers for the period 1st April 2020 to 10th August 2021. The Trust uses these providers for transport only, not restraint. This number of invoices will include all covid internal transfer of patients.

2 – How much does the trust pay for each call out?

The cost per call out will vary dependant on time, crew numbers and distance.

3 – How many times has a patient required secure transport to a different facility in the last 12 months?

As detailed in question 1, the Trust has recorded 220 invoices, each of which will be for a completed journey.

4 – How many secure transport vehicles does Humber NHS Teaching Trust own? The Trust owns 1 secure vehicle.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

